



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05210105 January 05, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E54A1  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44326315201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** US 192 / MELBOURNE CSWY / STRAWBRIDGE AVE BRIDGE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OCEANIK.US, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$985,800.00	100.00%
2	BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,109,942.00	112.59%
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,166,200.00	118.30%
4	INLAND CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,234,037.00	125.18%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,318,407.99	133.74%
6	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,326,000.00	134.51%
7	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,520,550.00	154.25%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05210105 January 05, 2021

**Call Order:** 004

**Contract:** E54A1

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** BREVARD

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44326315201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** US 192 / MELBOURNE CSWY / STRAWBRIDGE AVE BRIDGE

The Improvements under this Contract consist of fender repairs. Located in Brevard County, Florida (70050) bridge nos. 700174 & 700181 carrying SR 500 (US 192) over the Indian River from MP 16.637 to 17.128. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		33.100 MB	2,000.00000	66,200.00	1,770.00000	58,587.00	4,500.00000	148,950.00
0010 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		220.000 EA	400.00000	88,000.00	431.00000	94,820.00	525.00000	115,500.00
0015 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		27.000 MB	14,000.00000	378,000.00	20,838.00000	562,626.00	20,500.00000	553,500.00
0020 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		8.100 MB	8,000.00000	64,800.00	10,000.00000	81,000.00	18,500.00000	149,850.00
0025 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 44326315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	55,300.00000	55,300.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$603,000.00</b>		<b>\$852,333.00</b>		<b>\$1,017,800.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E54A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) BROTHERS' CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326315201		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326315201		(120.000) DA (LS)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	6,789.00000	6,789.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,400.000 LF	2.00000	2,800.00	11.30000	15,820.00	6.00000	8,400.00
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$382,800.00</b>		<b>\$257,609.00</b>		<b>\$148,400.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$985,800.00</b>		<b>\$1,109,942.00</b>		<b>1,166,200.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E54A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) INLAND CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		33.100 MB	3,750.00000	124,125.00	6,100.74000	201,934.49	4,000.00000	132,400.00
0010 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		220.000 EA	725.00000	159,500.00	188.94000	41,566.80	1,500.00000	330,000.00
0015 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		27.000 MB	20,000.00000	540,000.00	21,264.45000	574,140.15	16,000.00000	432,000.00
0020 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		8.100 MB	17,500.00000	141,750.00	16,849.45000	136,480.55	16,000.00000	129,600.00
0025 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 44326315201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	46,862.00000	46,862.00	61,000.00000	61,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,010,375.00</b>		<b>\$1,000,983.99</b>		<b>\$1,085,000.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326315201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	228,376.00000	228,376.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326315201		(120.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E54A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) INLAND CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(6) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,400.000 LF	13.33000	18,662.00	24.32000	34,048.00	15.00000	21,000.00
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$223,662.00</b>		<b>\$317,424.00</b>		<b>\$241,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,234,037.00</b>		<b>\$1,318,407.99</b>		<b>1,326,000.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E54A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 82 REMOVE & DISPOSE OF STRUCTURAL TIMBER		33.100 MB	2,500.00000	82,750.00				
0010 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		220.000 EA	1,100.00000	242,000.00				
0015 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		27.000 MB	22,000.00000	594,000.00				
0020 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		8.100 MB	20,000.00000	162,000.00				
0025 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 44326315201		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,160,750.00</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44326315201		(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44326315201		(120.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05210105 January 05, 2021 Call Order: 004 Contract: E54A1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,400.000 LF	7.00000	9,800.00				
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44326315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$359,800.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,520,550.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05210105 January 05, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E54A1

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*